470

A031 2001

3500 WSS

## districtnk

## **NOTICE OF CHANGE TO CHARGES IN SLEAFORD**

CAR PARK	TARIFF	<b>EXISTING CHARGES (Mon-Fri)</b>	NEW CHARGES (Mon-Sat)
EASTGATE CAR PARK	1st Hour	Free	Free
	1 – 3 Hours	£1.00	£1.50
	Over 3 Hours	£3.00	£3.50
	Season Ticket	£612.72 pa	£650.00 pa.
	Saturday	)Free	Sunday and Bank Holidays - Free
	Sunday	3	
	Bank Holidays		
າ all other NKDC car parks in Sleaford the fees will remain unchanged	fees will remain unchanged		

n all other NKDC car parks in Sleaford the fees will remain unchanged. he new charges will take effect on Sunday, 1st April 2018.

ated this 13th February 2018

an Fytche

hief Executive

## NOTICE OF CHANGE TO CHARGES IN SLEAFORD

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the District Council of North Kesteven in exercise of its powers under Section 35C of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and all other enabling powers has resolved to change the charges payable at the listed car park in Sleaford with effect from 1 April 2018:-

CAR PARK	TARIFF	EXISTING CHARGES (Mon-Fri)	NEW CHARGES (Mon-Sat)
EASTGATE CAR PARK	1 <sup>st</sup> Hour	Free	Free
	1 – 3 Hours	£1.00	£1.50
	Over 3 Hours	£3.00	£3.50
	Season Ticket	£612.72 pa	£650.00 pa.
	Saturday	)Free	Sunday and Bank
	Sunday	)	Holidays - Free
	Bank Holidays		

In all other NKDC car parks in Sleaford the fees will remain unchanged.

The new charges will take effect on Sunday, 1st April 2018.

Dated this 13th February 2018

Ian Fytche Chief Executive